FNB Nominees 47,230,769 5.65%

Anthony Gilby and associated entities 41,000,000 4.9%

Notes:
1. These interests do not take into account participation in the Offer and the above persons’ ultimate

voting power will depend on their participation in the Offer and the number of New Shares
ultimately issued under the Offer (including the Shortfall Facility.

2. Refer below and to Sections 3.6 and 3.7 for important information about this entity (which is the
Underwriter) and its current and prospective voting power in the Company.

3.6 Effect of the Offer on control of the Company

Proportion of Shares represented by the Offer

The maximum total number of New Shares proposed to be issued under the Offer is
approximately 304,156,361 (assuming all Entitlements are taken up), which will constitute
26.67% of the Shares on issue following completion of the Offer (assuming no
performance rights vest or convertible notes are converted prior to the Record Date).

Examples of how dilution as a result of the Offer may impact Shareholders are set out
below:

Holder Shares at
Record date

% at Record
Date

Entitlement
- Shares

Holdings if
Entitlement
not taken
Up

% post Offer

Shareholder 1 50,000,000 5.98% 18,181,818 50,000,000 4.38%

Shareholder 2 30,000,000 3.59% 10,909,091 30,000,000 2.63%

Shareholder 3 10,000,000 1.20% 3,636,364 10,000,000 0.88%

Shareholder 4 1,000,000 0.12% 363,636 1,000,000 0.09%

Shareholder 5 500,000 0.06% 181,818 500,000 0.04%

Shareholder 6 100,000 0.01% 36,364 100,000 0.01%

 37
Doc ID 1067582153/v1

Takeover Regulation applicable to the Offer

Under section 606 of the Corporations Act, a person cannot acquire a relevant interest in
the issued voting shares of the Company if, because of a transaction in relation to
securities of the Company, a person's voting power in the company increases from 20%
or below to more than 20%, or from a starting point that is above 20% and below 90%.

There are certain exceptions to the above prohibition in section 611 of the Corporations
Act.  Item 13 of section 611 of the Corporations Act (Underwriting Exception) provides